TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Uglyduck Enterprises, Inc.		12/31/2002	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mystic Blue Cruises, Inc.		
Street Address:	401 East Illinois Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 425		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60611		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2244746	UGLYDUCK
Registration Number:	2428499	UGLY DUCK
Registration Number:	2257137	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nathaniel.panek@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nathaniel Panek
Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4975.087
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathaniel Panek

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0868

900041764

Signature:	/nathaniel panek/
Date:	02/09/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=Mystic_name_ch#page1.tif source=Mystic_name_ch#page2.tif source=Mystic_name_ch#page3.tif source=Mystic_name_ch#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0869

		CA-10.30	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	File # 5962-424-5
Secr Dep	artme ngfiek	ite of State nt of Business Services J. IL 62756 e (217) 782-1832	DEC 31 2002 JAN	SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE Secretary of State Value /2 - 3/-02
Rem	it payr	nent in check or money able to "Secretary of State."	DEC 31 2002 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	Franchise Tax \$
The	filing t	ee for restated articles of nt - \$100.00	DEC 31 2002 JAN 22 JAN	Filing Fee* \$25.00 Penalty \$ Approved HV
http:	//www	.sos.state.il.us	<u> </u>	
1.	CO	RPORATE NAME: ug1	yduck enterprises, Inc.	CP0731011 (Note 1)
2.	MAI	NNER OF ADOPTION	OF AMENDMENT:	(14010-1-)
		2002 in the manner	nt of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted onindicated below. ("X" one box only)	December 5 (Month & Day)
		By a majority of the incorpance been elected;	porators, provided no directors were named in the arti	cles of incorporation and no directors
				(Note 2)
		By a majority of the boar as of the time of adoption	d of directors, in accordance with Section 10.10, the of this amendment;	corporation having issued no shares (Note 2)
			of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, share	s having been issued but shareholder
			for the adoption of the amendment;	(Note 3)
		adopted and submitted to	accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the the shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, no and by the articles of incorporation were voted in favo	ot less than the minimum number of rof the amendment;
	_	, ,	,	(Note 4)
		duly adopted and submit less than the minimum n	ccordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution led to the shareholders. A consent in writing has bee umber of votes required by statute and by the article iting have been given notice in accordance with Section	n signed by shareholders having not s of incorporation. Shareholders who on 7.10;
	X	•	ccordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution tied to the shareholders. A consent in writing has to condend	
	7 C.V	ų.	enament.	(Note 5)
3.	a.	T OF AMENDMENT: When amendment effection amendments.	ts a name change, insert the new corporate nam	e below. Use Page 2 for all other
		Article I: The name of the	e corporation is:	
Mys	tic E	lue Cruises, Inc.	KK.	
NAME	CHA	NGE TO BE EFFECTI	VE DECEMBER 31, 2002	

ĵ

All changes other than name, include on page 2 (over)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0870

Text of Amendment

7

(If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety. If there is not sufficient space to do so, add one or more sheets of this size.)

Page 2

prov	change	•	·		/
NO ·	change				
capit	ial (Paid-in ca	pital replaces t		aid amendment effects a changal and Paid-in Surplus and is age")	
				the terms Stated Capital and F Iment is as follows: (If not app	
				Before Amendment	After Amendment
			Paid-in Capital	\$ No change	\$ No change
under pen	signed corpora	ation has cause	·	gnatures must be in BLACK igned by its duly authorized offi uglyduck enterprises,	cers, each of whom affirms
	signed corpora alties of perjun Pecembe (Mo	that the facts onth & Day) of Secretary or	d this statement to be si stated herein are true. 2002 (Year) Assistant Secretary)	uglyduck enterprises, (Exact Name of Corpor	cers, each of whom affirms
under pen	signed corpora alties of perjun December (Mo Y (Signature of PH	ation has cause y, that the facts of 5 onth & Day)	d this statement to be si stated herein are true. 2002 (Year) Assistant Secretary)	uglyduck enterprises, (Exact Name of Corpor by (Signalure of President)	cers, each of whom affirms Inc. ation at date of execution
Datedattested b	signed corpora alties of perjun Pecembe (Mo (Signature of (Ty)	that the facts of Secretary or of Secretary or pe or Print Nar	d this statement to be si stated herein are true. 2002 (Year) Assistant Secretary) MIKLUT Secretary me and Title)	uglyduck enterprises, (Exact Name of Corpor by (Signalure of President)	Inc. ation at date of execution ent of Vice President) Saran VP Name and Title)
Datedattested b	signed corporalities of perjunications of perjun	that the facts of Secretary or of Secretary or pe or Print Nar	d this statement to be si stated herein are true. 2002 (Year) Assistant Secretary) MIKLUT Secretary me and Title)	uglyduck enterprises, (Exact Name of Corpor by (Signature of President) (Type or Print)	Inc. ation at date of execution ent of Vice President) Saran VP Name and Title)
Dated attested but If amendm or print natural lift amendm.	signed corporalities of perjung (Mo	that the facts y, that the facts onth & Day) of Secretary or one As P. pe or Print Nar zed pursuant to	Assistant Secretary) Assistant Secretary) MIKLUT Security The and Title) Section 10.10 by the interpretary or section 10.10 by the interpretary of the section 10.10 by the sectio	uglyduck enterprises, (Exact Name of Corpor by (Signature of President) (Type or Print)	Inc. ation at date of execution ent of Vice President) Aran VP Name and Title) must sign below, and type cers, then a majority of the
Dated attested but the steel but the s	signed corporalities of perjung (Mo	that the facts y, the fac	Assistant Secretary) Assistant Secretary) Assistant Secretary) And Title) Section 10.10 by the income of the secretary of	igned by its duly authorized offi uglyduck enterprises, (Exact Name of Corpor by (Signature of President Aure of Corpor Print Incorporators, the incorporators on 10.10 and there are no officence of the corporators of th	Inc. ation at date of execution after President) Saran, VP Name and Title) must sign below, and type cers, then a majority of the
Dated attested but the steel but the s	signed corpora alties of perjun Comb (Mo Y (Signature) (Ty) nent is authorize me and title. ment is authorize and title.	ation has caused by that the facts on the facts on the facts of Secretary or facts. It is presented by the direct of the facts as may be discounted by the person of the person of the facts of the fact	Assistant Secretary) Assistant Secretary) Assistant Secretary) Alkert Secretary The and Title) Section 10.10 by the income of perjury, that the secretary of perjury, that the secretary of	igned by its duly authorized office of the second of the s	Inc. ation at date of execution after President) Saran, VP Name and Title) must sign below, and type cers, then a majority of the
Dated attested but the steel but the s	signed corpora alties of perjun Comb (Mo Y (Signature) (Ty) nent is authorize me and title. ment is authorize and title.	that the facts y, the fac	Assistant Secretary) Assistant Secretary) Assistant Secretary) And Title) Section 10.10 by the income of the secretary of	igned by its duly authorized office of the second of the s	Inc. ation at date of execution after President) Saran, VP Name and Title) must sign below, and type cers, then a majority of the
Dated attested but the steed but the s	signed corpora alties of perjun Comb (Mo Y (Signature) (Ty) nent is authorize me and title. ment is authorize and title.	ation has caused by that the facts on the facts on the facts of Secretary or facts. It is presented by the direct of the facts as may be discounted by the person of the person of the facts of the fact	Assistant Secretary) Assistant Secretary) Assistant Secretary) Alkert Secretary The and Title) Section 10.10 by the income of perjury, that the secretary of perjury, that the secretary of	igned by its duly authorized office of the second of the s	Inc. ation at date of execution after President) Saran, VP Name and Title) must sign below, and type cers, then a majority of the

Page 3

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Trademark Reg. Number	Date of Registration
UGLY DUCK	2,244,746	5/11/99
UGLY DUCK	2,428,499	2/13/01
UGLY DUCK	2,257,137	6/29/99

RECORDED: 02/09/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0873